



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

North American Title Group Engages Secure Insight to Provide Title Agent Risk Management Evaluation Services

(Miami, Florida – August 26, 2015) – North American Title Group (NATG), through various wholly owned subsidiaries operating under the name of North American Title Company or similar names, is a leading title agent and settlement service vendor, and through its wholly owned subsidiary North American Title Insurance Company, is a leading provider of title insurance products nationwide. Today NATG announced that it has entered into an agreement with Secure Insight to conduct independent risk evaluation, rating, and monitoring of its 120 title and settlement offices throughout the United States. The process will be utilized to enhance NATG's ongoing efforts to implement best practices and provide NATG's customers with another layer of risk management for quality assurance and consumer protection.

Kimberly Sledd, Legal & Regulatory Compliance Specialist at NATG said, "We have always employed a comprehensive and effective risk management program to ensure our customers are protected and our business is reliable. We decided to engage Secure Insight as a further enhancement to our process, allowing for third-party verification and management of our controls to elevate our settlement and title service best practices to an even higher level."

"We are pleased to work together with NATG in assisting them with the management of title agent and office quality control and consumer protection issues, thereby helping them earn the highest level of consumer and lender confidence in the industry," said Secure Insight President Andrew Liput.

About North American Title Group

With well over 1,000 associates and a vast network of branches from coast to coast, NATG is among the largest real estate settlement service providers in the United States. Consisting of both agent and underwriter operations, NATG reported annual net revenues in fiscal 2014 of \$189 million. The company also has the resources and stability of a wholly owned subsidiary of an S&P 500 company with over \$12.9 billion in assets (fiscal quarter ending Nov. 30, 2014). NATG's agency network operates nationally under the name North American Title Company and similar names, and is located in 18 of the fastest-growing states: Arizona, California, Colorado, Delaware, Florida, Illinois, Indiana, Maryland, Minnesota, Nevada, New Jersey, New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Texas, Utah, Virginia and Washington, D.C. Through our relationship with our expanding affiliate network, NATG provides real estate settlement services in all 50 states. NATG is headquartered in Miami, Fla. To learn more, visit http://www.nat.com.

About Secure Insight, powered by Secure Settlements, Inc.

Secure Insight was founded in 2009 as Secure Settlements, the first company to offer a standardized risk evaluation and management process to protect consumers and lenders from closing agent fraud and to meet federal regulatory requirements. Today it offers solutions for the vetting of all third-party service providers in the mortgage industry through tools such as QuickCheck,TM Closing GuardTM and VendorCheckTM. Secure Insight monitors thousands of title companies, settlement agents, real estate law firms and other professionals through its proprietary technology and the mortgage industry's only shared nationwide database. The database is accessed daily as a fraud prevention tool by state and federal banks, mortgage lenders and credit unions throughout the United States. For more information about Secure Insight please visit www.secureinsight.com

###

Media Contacts:

For NATG: Chris Casa Chief Marketing Officer North American Title Group (440) 891-6820 phone ccasa@nat.com

For Secure Insight: <u>mediarelations@secureinsight.com</u> Toll Free: 1-(877) 758-7878 Fax: 1-973-463-4299